

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for |

MORRIS CREEK **DEP15434**

P/	\GE :
	1

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF
IUCK	BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/	/2011								111001111100	
BID OPENING DATE		07/07/	2011			RID	OPENTA	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	OHA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU			UNIT PRICE		
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	NO.		MOSU		CMITAICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73					
	RECLAM	IATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PRO	PERTIES		
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "M	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION ORRIS	A DEP G BID PROVI OF .6 CREEK	ARTME S FRO DE AL -ACRE (JAC	URCHASING NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONE KSON) DRA VIRGINIA,	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE D MINE INAGE"	TAL PR RACTOR RIALS PROJEC PROJEC	OTECTION S FOR A FOR THE T KNOWN T LOCATE	AS	
	A MAND 06/10/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	ATORY 11 a 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	ON SI 0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV TERRAIN A	ERENCE ESTED P FAIL IN DISQ PRESENT	SHALL ARTIES URE TO UALIFI MORE T TENSIV	BE HELD ARE ATTEND CATION O HAN ONE	TH F	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NAM ICATION	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM	LL BE MAD OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION	THIS WENDANCE UR COMPINDANCE THE S	ILL SE AT TH ANY AN SHEET TATE W FY ATT	RVE AS T E MANDAT D WILL RES ILL NOT ENDANCE.	ORY	REGEIVED
	THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS	S RESE E INFO PURCH/ UME A	PONSI DRMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	BLE FOR E ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	NSURING RED ON AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND	THEY THE AT E STAT A BID ANCE S	HAVE TENDANCE E AGENCY DER'S	4	MILJUL 18 PM 3:33 VVV - H DHASH TOAN
SIGNATURE	, f	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
4/1d	he-ll	$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{N}$	1			TELEPHONE 304	-925-	0253	PATE	07/19/11
PRESIA	ENT	FE	* 55-	058	30174	·		-	NGES '	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



PRESIDENT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15434

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

304-925-0253

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 05/12/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/07/2011 QUANTITY AMOUNT UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ST. RT. 61 EAST TO MONTGOMERY. TURN RIGHT ON FAYETTE PIKE BESIDE DAIRY QUEEN. O.1 MILE AND TURN RIGHT ON MORRIS DRIVE. TRAVEL 1 MILE TO SITE ON LEFT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE 304-925-025_ SIGNATURE

0580174



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

05/12/201	1 1				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/07/		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
EDE	E MUDADIY	CE AEETDAV	IT WITH THE BID	CUALI PECHIT	
		Fi .	SUCH BID.	SHALL KLOUL!	
	DISQUALI	ICATION OF	JUGN BIB.		
NOT	TICE TO PR	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
1 1	1		YS AFTER THE NOT	1 .	
		1	THERWISE SPECIFI	l .	
EXE	CUTED PUR	CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
PRO	DCEED.				
				<u> </u>	
1 1 1				ING RESERVES THE	
1		K	Y	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
, ,			F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR		1
			S OF THE BID AND	1	
1	REIN.	CIPICATION	O UI THE DID AND	CONTRACT	
		1			
WAG	SE RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
1 3				ABOR MINIMUM WAG	;
RAT	TES AS EST	ABLISHED F	OR FAYETTE COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	
ТО	WEST VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
(PF	REVAILING	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS F	ROJECT.)	
					ļ
I			RENCES MADE TO A		
i 1-		1	DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
	-		CONTAINED IN TH		
1			TRACT ARE HEREBY	1	
	KIAINING I	o mis con	TRACT ARE HERED	DEEE TED.	
Wor	RKERS' COM	PENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	· ·
[I			•	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	.
		1	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF	THIS CONT	RACT:			
		05.00.00	OFILL PENDOD OUT	FUDNIOU DROOF	
			SFUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURA		
	COMMERCIA	L GENERAL	LIADILIII INSUKA	HACE LETTE IR	
///,	1	/ SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	11/2	7	TELEPHONE 204	-925-0253 DATI	07/19/11
TITLE POST -	F	N FE-DEC			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESIDE	DECDONOVA	7" 55-059		IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES TO ANTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> E N 0 0 0 R

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011			BID	<u>OPEN</u>	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							<u> </u>			
		105 05	CONTRA	СТ	UNLESS OT	UEDWIC	E CD	ECTETED '	TN	·
	ISSUAN	NUE UF	LUNIKA	TUE	MINIMUM A	MOUNT	NF T	NSURANCE	-11	
	COVERA	CE BEU	HENIS),	TC &	250,000.	HOORI	0. 1	11001111102		
	LUVERA	AGE KEW	OIKLD	13 4	250,000.		-			
	() !	RIITI DER	S RISK	INS	URANCE: S	UCCESS	FUL	VENDOR S	HALL	
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF B	UILD	ERS RISK -	ALL R	ISK	INSURANC	E IN	
	AN AM	DUNT EQ	UAL TO	100	% OF THE A	MOUNT	OF T	HE CONTR	ACT.	
	CXXX	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) 0	F THE	TOTA	L AMOUNT	OF	
	THE B	ID PAYA	BLE TO) THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGI	NIA, SHAL	L BE	
	SUBMI	TTED WI	TH EAC	H BI	D AS A BIL	BOND.		E SUCCES		
	BIDDE	R SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PERF	UKMANU	E BU	NO AND E	ADUK Ct	
	MATER	IAL BON	DFOR	100%	OF THE AM	IUUNI U	ור וט	TICIED C	HECK.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PRUVI	י עב וחנים	CREDIT, OF	RINDE A	FURN	ISHED BY	Δ	
	TKKE	NT CHDE	TV COM	K OF KPANY	AUTHORIZE	ם מד מי	O BU	SINESS I	N THE	
	SULVE	NI JUNE	TVIRG	TNTA	. A LETTE	R OF C	REDI	T SUBMIT	TED	
	TN LT	FU OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE A	ALLOWED	FOR	PROJECT	S	
	HNDER	\$100.0	no. F	PERSO	NAL OR BUS	SINESS	CHEC	KS ARE N	OT	
	ACCEP	TABLE 1	N LIEL	j OF	THE 5% BII	D BOND,	PER	FORMANCE		
1	BOND,	OR LAP	OR ANI	D MAT	ERIAL BONI	D.				
	()	MAINTEN	ANCE	BOND	A TWO C	2) YEAF	RMA	INTENANCE	MENT	
					ING SYSTE	M WILL	BF 1	KEMOTKE	MENI	
İ	OF TH	E SUCCE	SSFUL	VENI	DOR.					
		33/00								
	REV.	11/00	(× × × × ×	××××;	*********	*****	****	·*******	{****	×
	****	****					1			
	AMI C	ONTRAC	OR IN	FORM	TION FORM	OMB #	1029	-0119		
	(FXPI	RATION	DATE:	01/	31/2013) I	S ATTAI	CHED	. YOU ML	JST	
	COMPL	ETE TH	IS ORI	GINA	L FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN A	AVS DATA		
	EVALU	ATION	rio de Ti	ERMI	NE YOUR EL	IGIBIL	I TY 4	AS AN AMI	-	
	CONTR	ACTOR.	THIS	IS	A REQUIREM	ENT UN	DER :	30 CFR 87	74.16	•
	IF TH	E ORIG	INAL O	MB #	1029-0119	IS NOT	ATT	ACHED TO	1HE	
	BIDDI	NG DOC	JMENTS	YOU	CAN CONTA	CT THE	AVS	OFFICE A	4 1	
	<u> </u>			SEER	 EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITION	NS		_
SIGNATURE	/	//		<u></u>		TELEBUONE		25-025	> DATE	07/19/11
TITLE D D 550	you	, M	FEIN A		60171	504	7.4			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TPESI	DEN	Γ	75	-U5	80/74	ADDEC) IN OF			



VERDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE

MANADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE (O'A) TENTION OR W

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ********************************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR. CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:WU.002057 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 364-925-0253 DATE PRESIDEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -0580174



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP15434**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

30*4*

-925-025

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



25304

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011	and various sections	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	AUD	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONSTR	HED AC	DETN	C AN	EVIENCION OF THE	 PERFORMANCE TIME	
	ALLOTT	ED EUB	MUSK	HNDE	R THE CONTRACT.	PERFURMANCE IIME	
		(D)				EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHE		NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATION	
	CONTAI					10011000	
	(3) T	ERMINA					
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
					NY OTHER RIGHT O		
					E CONTRACTOR IS		
	CEPTIE	TED WY	CALEN TI D	DAK D	RECEIPT REQUEST	CE, (DELIVERED B	
	TO TER			LIUKN	KECETLI KEMOESI	CD) OF INIENI	
			•		,		
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR			- '			
	İ	(A)				SION OF HIGHWAYS	
					ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
	MATERI				THE JOB SITE.		
	DEDMIT	(B)			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PEKMIL	5 UK K	ELAIE	ก ากห	PERMITS.		
	(5) T	FCHNIC	AI SP	FCIFI	CATIONS:		
					THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
	ACCORD.				ECIFICATIONS PRE		
					RRIS CREEK (JACK		
	PROJEC	Τ.					
					RPORATED HERE IN		
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND CONDIT	IONS THEREIN ARE	
	MADE P	RUPERL	YAP	ART O	F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS OF	
	OF ENV	THOUNKE	S PRE	PAKED	IN-HOUSE BY THE	WV DEPARTMENT	
ľ					LETION:		
	(0)				SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	
	APPLICA				T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
	L/						
SIGNATURE //	//		J A-	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		<i></i>
	Me	26/	19		304-	925-0253 DATE	07/19/1/
TITLE PRESID	ENT	FE	™5\$-	0580	0174		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA		F.O:B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/										
BID OPENING DATE:	hamman and the college	07/07/	2011	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	<u>G TIME</u>	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMINU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
]			DE TN	BEEOB	E REQUES	ren Tu	E EUDW	TNCLUDE	n	
	VALUES	CDECT	KEIN	BEFUK	SHALL BE	ILED. IN	E FUKII D addi	TOATIONS		
	DE DVA	MENT	TT T	C THE	DEP'S I	USED FO	AT THE	PAYMENT	TO	
					WITHIN					
		ATION				2				
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL P	AYMENT:				
					MAY, ON				BMIT	
	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON T	HE AMOUN	T OF W	IORK	İ	
					OF THE S					
					INED FRO				OF	
					D UPON U			RTHE		
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPO	N A LUMP	SUM.			
	D A NUV D II	IDTOV.	TM T	NE EV	ENT THE	VENDOD/C	ONTOAC	TOP ETLE	-	
					ION, THE				-	
					, AND TE					
	Į.	IT FURT								
			,,_,, _,							
	REV. I	/2005	1						l	
	PREFER	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCT	rs	İ	
					IZED BY					
1					N PURSUA					
					USE OR S				FUK	
					ROJECT O					
1	L.	KUDUCIS KIS CON	t		HE OMILE	D STATES	, A3 (DOED IN		
	''	115 CU	IKACI	'						
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJEC	T" MEANS	ANY I	ERECTION	or	
		CONS	TRUCT	ION (F, OR AN	Y ADDIT	ON TO	, ALTERA	TION	
		0F (OR OTH	ER IN	PROVEMEN	TO ANY	BUIL	DING OR		
		STRU	JCTURE	, INC	LUDING,	BUT NOT	LIMIT	ED TO, R	OADS	
		OR I	HIGHWA	YS, C	R THE IN	STALLAT	ON OF	ANY HEA	TING	
		OR (COOLIN	IG OR	VENTILAT	ING PLAN	NTS OR	OTHER		
	X/				VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE -)/9/			a construction was a construction.			.0253	DATE	07/19/11
TITLE DO S	Maja	<u>/// (,</u>	FEIN 2		· <u></u>	1304	1437	P	411050	~ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
PRESI	DENT	-	-55°	-058	6174			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

001 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

OF (13.4	<u> </u>	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/201	1				
		07/07/201		BID	OPENING TIME O)1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	OU YTITY	NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		SUCH PR STATE 0	DJECTS, F WEST	THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHIR R AFTER JUNE 6,	ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	E	
	В.	"STEEL SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH,	PRODUCT DRAWN, TED OR ED BY A ERATION BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	•	
	c.	"UNITED AMERICA	STATES AND IN Lar, su	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA	SL	
	WR	E DIRECTO ITING, AU ODUCTS IF	THORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL		
	Α.	EXCEED (TOTAL CO HUNDRED GREATER COST IS	DNE TEN DNTRACT DOLLAR FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	-	
	В.	DETERMII NOT PROI QUANTIT	NES THA DUCED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	17	
<u> </u>	1_1						
SIGNATURE		-/J-/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
4/10	hole	11/1	· .	TELEPHONE 304	925-6253 DATE	07/19/11	
TITLE PRÉSI	DANT	PEIN 5	5-05	80174	-	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WHE	N RESPO	ONDING TO RI	Q, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	I		



₩NOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REQ NUMBER **DEP15434** 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	/2011							
BID OPENING DATE		07/07/	2011		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	HEMN	JMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
	OF	THIS	CTOR WHO SECTION M	AY BE SUB	JECT TO	CIVIL P		- 1
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1					
	EXHIBI	Т 7						
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM, GL	ASS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE THAN \$5	E WITH WE CT FOR CO REPAIR, I , WHERE T OF STEEL 0,000 OR	NSTRUCTIO MPROVEMEN HE COST I ONLY, WHE WHERE MOR	N, RECON T OR MAI S MORE T RE THE C E THAN 1	STRUCTI NTENANC HAN \$50 OST OF 0,000 P	ON, E OF ,000 AND STEEL IS OUNDS OF	
	GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PE	OR ST DITION, SE AT T FIC ALL RODUCT	QUIRED, TEEL PRODU ITEMS OF HE SITE O MINUM, GL IS LESS TEEL ARE U	CTS PRODU MACHINER F PUBLIC ASS OR ST HAN \$50,0	CED IN T Y OR EQU WORKS SH EEL, UNL OO OR LE	HE UNIT IPMENT ALL BE ESS THE SS THAN	ED STATE PURCHASE MADE OF COST OF 10,000	S. D
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUCE PRODUCE LABOR	TED ONL UNREAS MORE CTS. 1 CTS TO SURPLI	ALUMINUM Y IF THE ONABLE. HIGHER TH F THE DOM BE SUPPLI JS AREA",	COST OF D SUCH COST AN THE BI ESTIC ALU ED OR PRO AS DEFINE	OMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE	PRODUCT ASONABL FOR FOR LASS OR A "SUB UNITED	S IS FOLE IF IT EIGN MAISTEEL STANTIAL STATES	IND IS DE
	ONLY 1	EF DOME	F LABOR, STIC PROD THE FOREIG	UCTS ARE	30% OR M	ORE HIG)
SIGNATURE		1/	A SEE!	EXENDE DIVE FUI		-925-	~2E > 0	ATE 07/10/1/
TITLE PRES	DEN	7	EIN 55 -05 9	86174	1 504			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11020	1 1 4 7 7	<u> </u>	- 	- ' ' ' /	D ADDDESS	IN OD A OF	400VE L 40	ELED MENDOD!



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

1000 P/	OE:	
	13	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/									
BID OPENING DATE:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/07/	<u> 2011 </u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	230000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	TRUOMA
				<u> debendebelarak (filo)</u>					
	IF. PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	ITRACT II	NDER THE	AROVE	
					NG OFFICE				
					EXISTS A				
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS 0	R STE	EL THAT I	S REASO	NABLE AN	ND LOWER	
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PRODU	CTS, THE	SPENDING	G
					WRITING,				
								PRODUCTS	•
					ATE IN TH			ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING FU	KEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.		
	REV. 3	/88							
	KLV. J.	, 00							
	EXHIBI	Т 9					·		
					•	•			
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSI	RUCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.				٠		
	L								
								REQUIRED	
					ING SCHED				
	CUNSTR	OCITON	PRUJ	ECI A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIE	S:	
	(1) T	HE VDC	UTTER	TZENC	THEED CUA	II DDED	ADE TUE	ADDENDUM	
	ΔΝΠ Δ	ITST O	F ALL	PART	IREER SHAT	HAVE DD	UCHDED L	ADDENDOM	
					THE PROJ			IDUM AND	
					D TO THE				
	PURCHA						!	SHALL ALSO	
				E ADD	ENDUM TO				
	MHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.				
					END THE A				
					, IF NECE ENDUM SHO				
	BUVER	WITHIN	EOUD	TEEN	ENDUM SHU (14) DAYS	DETOR	KECEIVEL	D BY IHE	
	OPENIN			ILEN	(14) DAIS	FRIUK	IU INE E	0.1.0	
		3,,,,	•						
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA S	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLEDG	SED BY AL	
	9								
SIGNATURE <./	H-		4/	SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T			aca DATE	<i>-</i>
	g Mr	,W	1			304	-925-0	253	V7/19/11
TITLE PRESI	DENT	FE	™\$5-	0580	5/74		ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10011	ENDEOD	SNIDING 7		11.10			 		



Request for Quotation

T O

RFO NUMBER **DEP15434**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

MODIAMA

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ŒD	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	333.33	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/								
BID OPENING DATE:	page 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	<u>07/07/</u>	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAR	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			300000000000000000000000000000000000000			******		
	DIDDED	C AND	CHRMI	TTEN	TO THE STATE PUR		ACING DIVICIO	N
1			1	1	ULATIONS THAT AP			
			ł		ENT SHALL ALSO A			İ
			1	1	E ONLY EXCEPTION	1		
					D FOR THE SOLE P			
					TIME AND/OR DAT			
	1							
	REV. 1	1/96	1			1		
	EXHIBI	T 10	İ	1		ļ ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					REQUISITION	NO.	.: .DEP15434.	•
			l	L		1		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
		DV ACK		DOE 1	COCIDI OF THE EC	١.,	NUTUE CHECKEN	
	1		i i		ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR			
1			Y	1	SPECIFICATION,	1		
	FRUIUS	ML, 11	ANS A		SI LCI! ICATION,	' '	•	
	ADDEND	um No.	's:					
								.
	NO. 1	بسا	1	1				
	NO. 2							
				1				
	NO. 3	• • • • •	· • •					•
				1				i !
	NO. 4	• • • • • •	· • •					
	NU. 5	• • • • • •	• •			1		
	THADE	DOTANI	THAT	EATI	URE TO CONFIRM	LUE	DECEIPT OF T	.ne
					SE FOR REJECTION			""
	ADDENE	JUN (3)	''		SE TOR REDECTION	ľ	, DIDO.	
1	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	ארא או	DERSTAND THAT A	4Y	VERBAL	
					ASSUMED TO BE	•		
					ETWEEN VENDOR'S			; [
	121							
SIGNATURE	f	1 7	//	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			TE = - / / /
1/1/2	fly	ωc				'	925-0253 DA	- 07/19///
TITLE PRES	DEN	<i>T</i>	EIN 55	-058	30174		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 12 0								



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/2011					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	···	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ATITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM	D TO THE	
		HAM	ry.		/ -	SIGNATURE	
	<u>Ģ</u>	REEN	m.	יאייי	AIM COMPANY.	COMPANY	
·		• • • • •	0.7/	!9././	/	DATE	,
	REV. 1	1/96					
				NOT	ICE		
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:	,	
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
	1				THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	1	
	SEALED	BID					
	BUYER:		:	c	B-23		
	RFQ. N	0.:		מ	EP15434		
_	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	0	7/07/2011		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM		
			1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	Un	bush	[[] L	9	TELES 1014 -	-925-025 3 DATE	07/19/11
TITLE PRES	IDEN	T F	[№] 55	105	80174		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE

14

MANADIDHESSEGICATE SECONDENCE (CATRIENTION)	OF:
	_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

05/12/	2011		MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.U.B		FACIONI TENNO
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/07/	201 <u>1</u>		00000000000000000 00	BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN C NG YOUR BI	D:	IS NECESSARY		
			RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR USED FOR		E CURRENT T PROCESSING:		
				HAR	LESTON,	M V. Z	5 304		
	CONCER		HIS Q	UOTE:	40 / /	RSON TO	CONTACT	•	
	*****	• THIS	18 1	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	434 ***** TO	ΓAL:	\$ 69,500
	7		1	SEERI	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TE			L	
SIGNATURE	111-	1,110	1			TELEPHONE 364	-925-0253	DATE	07/19/11
TITLE PRESI	OFNIT	<u> </u>	EIN 55	5-0	580174		1	ANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE
1 -201	NEIVI			1110=1		*	IN COACE ADOVE LA	DELET	NENDOD!

Morris Creek (Jackson) Drainage DEP15434

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street				
Address:	Charleston, WV 25304				

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	6000	\$ 6000
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	20001	\$ 2000
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	1000	\$ 1000
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 6000
5.0	200 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	0.50	\$ 100
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$ 3275°
7.1	120 L.F.	Underdrain	801	\$ 9600
7.2	280 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	100	\$ 28000
7.3	. 2	Manholes		\$ 5400
7.4	1	Drop Inlet		\$ 2700
7.5	55 L.F.	1-1/2" Grouted Rock Riprap Channel	70-	\$ 3850
7.6	1	Splash Pad	200	\$ 200 -
9.0	25 Tons	1 1/2" Crusher Run Stone	55°	\$ 1375
				\$
				\$
	**************************************			\$
			,	\$
				\$
			:	\$
				\$
		**************************************		\$
				\$
	- 1			\$
				\$
				\$
			· · ·	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	P.	\$
			<i>.</i>	\$
******	***************************************			

	***************************************	TOTAL		\$ 69 500°

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u> Address: <u>511 50th Street</u>	Tax Payer ID	No.: <u>55-0580174</u>
City: Charleston State: WV Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail a	Zip Code: 25304 ddress: gmtk16@ao	Phone: 304-925-0253 T.com
Part B: Legal Structure		
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorsh () Other (please specify)	ip () Partnership	() LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating informa Select only one of the following options, fol	~ ~	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Rodney W. Clay (print name)	, have the express autho	rity to certify that:
1. X Information on the attached Entity accurate, complete, and up-to-date. I OFT from AVS to this form. Sign	f you select this option,	you must attach an Entity
2. Part of the information on the attace and must be updated. If you select to AVS to this form. Use Part D to propose and date below and complete Part D	his option, you must attovide the missing or co	tach an Entity OFT from
Our business currently has no information required in		
07/19/11 Phylin	WOG	President
Date 7 Sign	ature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:		_
Name	Position/Title	
Address		
	*	_
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	_
	% of Ownership	_
Begin Date:	The street of th	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telenhone #	-
	% of Ownership	-
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	_
		-

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

)ate: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, ROI 139752 CLAY, ROI 139752 CLAY, ROI 139752 CLAY, ROI 139752 CLAY, ROI 139753 CLAY, TAN 139754 BOWMAN, I	WWA Q DNEA M DNEA M DNEA M DNEA M	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987		100%

Thefay Way, Resolut



Request for Quotation

DEP15434

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	į ř	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/19/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU			TPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	*** A	DDENDUM N	10. 1 **	*****	*****	**
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E MORRIS	CREEK (JACKSON	DRAINA	GE
	PRUJEC STON-T	N CREE	AYEII	E CU,	WV, TO DICATION R	DISTRIBU	TE THE P	RE-BID	
					ESULTING				_
	BID ME					rkon 131	HANDA	OKT FKE	
	BID OP TO 07/				E HAVE AR PM.	RE EXTEN	DED FROM	1 07/07/	11
	****	*****	****	*** N	O OTHER C	HANGES	*****	*****	* *
				•	·				
0001			JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	1 ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	-
				:					
									# -
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	434 ***	*** TOTA	L. 69500
						•			
	21	1							
SIGNATURE		1/		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
100	My	<u> </u>	1			304	925-0	253 DAT	07/19/1/
TITLE PRESID	ENT	FE	<u>/55</u>		80174				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPO	ב בואותואכ	TÓ BEO	INICED.	L NAME AND	ADDDECC	IN SDACE A	DOVE LADE	LED 'VENDOD'

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15434	

BID BOND

		SE PRESENTS, That we, the under		
				Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar
				ng under the laws of the State of
Ohio				eld and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above	e obligation is such that whereas th	ne Principal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Depart DEP1	ment of Administration a cent 5434, Morris Creek (Jack	tain bid or proposal, attached heret kson) Drainage in Fayette Coun	o and made a part hereof, to ity WV, according to plans	enter into a contract in writing for s and specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE,	•		
agreer force a	and shall furnish any other b nent created by the acceptan	cepted and the Principal shall enter londs and insurance required by the ice of said bid, then this obligation s lerstood and agreed that the liability	e bid or proposa <mark>l, and shall in</mark> shall be null and void, otherw	
		ension of the time within which the		id Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunte	o set their hands and seals, a	and such of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corporate seals to	o be affixed hereunto and these pre	esents to be signed by their p	proper officers, this
9th	_day of _June	, 20 11 .		
Princip	al Corporate Seal		Green Mountation By Rodney W. Clay	(Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)
			President	(Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal			(Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Center, Ohio

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretvship- - - - - - - -

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for any one or healt of the Company subject to the following providence:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

Tong the Manual Control



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 9th day of In Witness Whereof June 2011







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY Of Kanawha , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Rodney W. Clay</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ;and,
I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with $\textit{West Virginia Code}\ \S 21-1D-5.$
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Green Mountain Company
(Company name)
By: Mulu Col
Title: President
Date: <u>07/19/11</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of July, 2011
By Commission expires April 6, 2019
Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAVID H. BOWMAN 722 GORDON DR. CHARLESTON WV. 25303 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

My commission expires April 6, 2019

RFQ No.	DEP 15434	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of ~ny of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATUIZE

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company	
Authorized Signature:	7Date: <u>07/19/11</u>
State of West Virginia	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19th day of	July , 20 <u>11</u>
My Commission expires April 6,	, 20 <u>19</u>
	Q //HA
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Dan M. Boun

